PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7133576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARAG P. CHORDIA	04/09/2014
PERRY R. COOK	04/15/2014
MARK T. GODFREY	04/11/2014
PRERNA GUPTA	04/09/2014
NICHOLAS M. KRUGE	04/11/2014
RANDAL J. LEISTIKOW	04/11/2014
ALEXANDER M.D. RAE	04/18/2014
IAN S. SIMON	04/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMULE, INC.
Street Address:	139 TOWNSEND ST.
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16834775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5000

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP IP SECTION Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50342.73US03 JANIE MARTINEZ-HOLM NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0591 507086739

SIGNATURE:	/Janie Martinez-Holm/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022
Total Attachments: 10	
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Pa	arent)#page1.tif
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Parent)#page2.tif	
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Parent)#page3.tif	
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Pa	arent)#page4.tif
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Pa	arent)#page5.tif
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Parent)#page6.tif	
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Parent)#page7.tif	
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Pa	arent)#page8.tif
source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Parent)#page9.tif	

source=50342.73US03 Assignment (Parent)#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 058724 FRAME: 0592

For good and valuable consideration, t	he receipt of	f which is l	hereby ac	knowledged,
I, an ASSIGNOR named below,				

Parag P. Chordia	of	South Salem, NY
Perry R. Cook	of	Jacksonville, OR
Mark T. Godfrey	of	San Francisco, CA
Prerna Gupta	of	South Salem, NY
Nicholas M. Kruge	of	San Francisco, CA
Randal J. Leistikow	of	San Carlos, CA
Alexander M.D. Rae	of	San Francisco, CA
Ian S. Simon	of	San Francisco, CA
d transfer to		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:	Smule, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 139 Townsend St., Suite 200, San Francisco, CA 94107
	d legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout ights to claim priority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A U.S. Provision U.S. Patent Ap	pplication executed on or about the date of this Assignment, pplication executed on, or nal Application:, filed on pplication No. 14/104618:, filed on December 12, 2013. Application No.: PCT/, filed on
ENTITLED:	AUDIOVISUAL CAPTURE AND SHARING FRAMEWORK WITH COORDINATED, USER-SELECTABLE AUDIO AND VIDEO EFFECTS FILTERS, and naming as
INVENTOR(S):	Parag P. Chordia, Perry R. Cook, Mark T. Godfrey, Prema Gupta,

including without limitation, my entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Provisional Application 61/736,503, filed December 12, 2012 and, more generally in and to, any and all United States and foreign applications (including any and all provisional, international, regional and foreign national applications) for said invention(s), including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of every country or region that may be granted or have been granted for said invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Ian S. Simon

To	con	aply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.	21 for recording this Assignment, I authorize and request that
the	app	lication number and fili	ng date be inserted here, if not already shown above,
(/	, filed	when they become known.

This Assignment may also serve as an oath or declaration in accord with 37 C.F.R. § 1.63(e) and, as such, as an inventor executing below, I do hereby state that I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of an invention claimed in any above-identified U.S.

Page 1 of 10

Attorney Docket No.: 50342.73

Patent Application or International Application designating the United States and do hereby state that such application is and was made or authorized to be made by me.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me.

I agree to execute any and all papers useful in connection with any and all U.S. and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Page 2 of 10

Attorney Docket No.: 50342.73

Executed on 4/9/14 , 20/4 by Parag P. Chordia
Notary Use Below
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of New York County of Workedst
On 4/9/16 before me, Michael Try socs (Printed Name of Notary)
personally appeared Parag P, Chordia (Printed Name of Inventor)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Andrew that the foregoing management is true and correct. Notary Public - State of New York NO. 018Y6265188 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires
Signature of Notary

Executed on Apr. 15	, 20/4 by Perry R. Cook
Annuments are not the effect of the effect o	Notary Use Below
anares especial de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la co	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Oragan County of Dacusan	
On April 15, 2014, before	ore me, Robert A. Gurney, Jo., (Printed Name of Notary)
personally appeared	Perry R. Cook (Printed Name of Inventor)
subscribed to the within instrume in his/be authorized capacity, and	satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is nt and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same d that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, a the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE that the foregoing paragraph is tru	RJURY under the laws of the State of Ovegon ue and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT A GURNEY JR NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 45605 NY COUNTSION EXPIRES APRIL 12 201	Signature of Notden 201

Executed on APRIL 1 , 2014 by Mark T. Godfrey Notary Use Below
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of San Francisco
On 04/11/2014, before me, 3. Sapprasert notary public. (Date) (Printed Name of Notary)
personally appeared Mark T. Godfrey (Printed Name of Inventor)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
S. SAPPRASERT COMM. # 2053120 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 23, 2017 Signature of Notary WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary

Executed on	Surviva Light	
Notary Use Be	low	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of North		
On 4/9/4, before me, Mich	We Lyne 5 (Printed Name of Notary)	
personally appeared	Prerna Gupta (Printed Name of Inventor)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of National that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
MICHAEL C BYRNES Notary Public - State of New York NO, 01BY62651B8 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires 7/9/6	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary	

Executed on April 1 . 2014 by Nicholas M. Kruge Notary Use Below		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of California County of San Francisco		
On O4/11/2014, before me, S. Sapprasert, notary public. (Date)		
personally appeared Nicholas M. Kruge (Printed Name of Inventor)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>California</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
S. SAPPRASERT COMM. # 2053120 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 23, 2017 Signature of Notary WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary		

Executed on April , 20 14 by Rai	andal J Leistikow	
annument Notary Use Below annument		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Francisco</u>)		
On 04 (1 2014, before me, S. S.	apprasent notary public.	
personally appeared	Randal J. Leistikow (Printed Name of Inventor)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,		
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	executed the instrument.	

Executed on ARRIL 18 , 2014 by Ale	exander M.D. Rae	
Notary Use Below		
State of California County of San Francisco		
On O418/2014, before me, S. Sap	prasert, votary public.	
personally appeared	Alexander M.D. Rae (Printed Name of Inventor)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her si or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted.	ged to me that he/she executed the same gnature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her si	ged to me that he/she executed the same gnature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.	

Executed on April 11, 2014 by Ian S. Shinon		
Notary Use Below ************************************		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>San Francisco</u>		
On 04/11/2014, before me, S. Sapprasert, notary public, (Printed Name of Notary)		
personally appeared Ian S. Simon (Printed Name of Inventor)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
S. SAPPRASERT COMM. # 2053120 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expiras Dec. 23, 2017 Signature of Notary		